## OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE(FTC),NORTH SALMARA, ABHAYAPURI

O R D E R

Dated Abhayapuri, the 24<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.

In pursuance of the resolution adopted in the Purchase Committee Meeting dated 23.06.2023, Sri Hitesh Das, Government Registered Contractor, Abhayapuri, Ward No. 4, P.O. & P.S.: Abhayapuri, has been selected as supplier for supply of the stationery articles to the Court and Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge (FTC), North Salmara, Abhayapuri, for the Year 2023- 2024.

Inform accordingly.

(B. K. Nath)
Addl. District & Sessions Judge (FTC),
North Salmara, Abhayapuri.

Memo No. ADSJ(FTC) II-5/2023//373-1576 Dated Abhayapuri, the th July, 2021.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- 1. The District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.
- 2. The Munsiff, North Salmara, Abhayapuri.
- 3. The Systems Officer, District Judiciary Bongaigaon. He is requested to upload the order in the District Judiciary website.
  - 4. Sri Hitesh Das, Government Registered Contractor, Abhayapuri Ward No. 4, P.O. & P.S. Abhayapuri, Dist. Bongaigaon.
  - 5. Notice Board of the office of the Undersigned.

(B. R. Nath)
Addl. District & Sessions Judge (FTC),

North Salmara, Abhayapur